© 2024 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 5.4 - 2024-12-11
Page   1
imc CRONOScompact (CRC)
Technical Data Sheet
imc CRONOScompact (CRC)

Overview of available variants: CRC-400 series
Standard version ET version *
Order code article no. article no. properties
Portable housing: CRC-400 series
CRC-400-08 11700216 11710119 8 free slots
CRC-400-11 11700217 11710120 11 free slots
CRC-400-13 11700218 11710121 13 free slots
CRC-400-17 11700219 11710122 17 free slots
19" rack CRC-400 series
CRC-400-DCRACK 11700221 not available 17 free slots
CRC-400-ACRACK 11700220 not available 16 free slots
* ET: Version in extended temperature range
© 2024 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 5.4 - 2024-12-11
Page   3
imc CRONOScompact (CRC)
Technical Data Sheet
Overview of available variants: CRC-400GP series (Gigabit, PTP, CFast, USB)
Standard version ET version
Order code article no. article no. properties
CRC-400GP series (Gigabit, PTP, CFast, USB)
CRC-400GP-08 11700255 117101xx 8 free slots
CRC-400GP-11 11700256 117101xx 11 free slots
CRC-400GP-13 11700257 117101xx 13 free slots
CRC-400GP-17 11700245 117101xx 17 free slots
19" rack CRC-400GP series
CRC-400GP-DCRACK 11700259 not available 17 free slots
CRC-400GP-ACRACK 11700258 not available 16 free slots
Extra options (factory order options)
· CRFX-Interface (EtherCAT Master for external imc CRONOSf lex modules)
· Internal WiFi-adaptor
· HDD / SSD
· Li-Ion UPS (see optional accessories  or technical specs of the smart batteries )
· Fieldbus modules (including CAN, CAN FD, EtherCAT Slave, XCPoE etc.), see separate data sheet
Modules for imc CRONOScompact
There is a distinction between modules for CRC portable housing and CRC rack chassis ("-R"), which differ slightly
in terms of the mechanical front panel design. Depending on the type, they require either one or multiple slots.
So-called conditioner modules can be interchanged by the user and allow flexible assembly of the overall system.
These comprise:
· analog measurement amplifiers
· analog outputs
· digital inputs/outputs
By contrast, the fieldbus expansion modules can only be ordered as a factory option and are installed
permanently. The following fixed ex-factory options are available:
· Fieldbus modules
· Application module (CRC/APPMOD)
· Controller module and synthesizer/signal generator (CRC/SYNTH)
· High voltage modules such as HV2-4U, HV2-2U2I (for reasons of safety)
· CRC/CRFX-Interface (EtherCAT Master for external CRFX measurement modules)
Further information and technical details are included in separate data sheets.
Software minimum requirements:
Operation of imc CRONOScompact "GP" series requires operating software of the following group:
imc STUDIO 5.0 R5 associated with firmware and driver package imc DEVICES 2.9.
7 15
© 2024 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 5.4 - 2024-12-11
Page   4
imc CRONOScompact (CRC)
Technical Data Sheet
Overview of the available extension modules (fixed configuration ex-factory) *
Standard version ET version
Order Code article no. article no. properties
Fieldbus modules
CRC/CAN 11700010 11710011 2 CAN nodes
CRC/CAN-FD 11700251 11710145 2 CAN FD nodes
CRC/LIN 11700011 11710012 2 LIN nodes
CRC/ARINC-8RX-4TX 11700177 11710xxx ARINC Bus, 8x Receive, 4x Transmit
CRC/FLEXRAY2 11700048 11710048 1 FlexRay node
CRC/XCPOE2-MASTER 11700265 11710049 XCPoE Master
CRC/XCPOE2-SLAVE 1 11700266 11710151 XCPoE Slave
CRC/ECAT-SLAVE 1 11700026 11710023 EtherCAT Slave
CRC/MVB-EMD 11700269 11710xxx MVB-Bus (type EMD)
CRC/MVB-ESD 11700xxx 11710xxx MVB-Bus (type ESD+)
CRC/MODBUS 11700286 11710xxx Modbus RTU (RS485 and
Modbus TCP (Ethernet)
CRC/IPTCOM 11700xxx 11710xxx IPTCom Interface
CRC/PROFINET-IRT 1 11700046 11710xxx Profinet-IRT Interface
Interface for external imc CRONOSf lex modules ("CRC-2000GP")